
 

AGENDA ITEM COMMENTARY 

MEETING NAME: City Council 

MEETING DATE: March 17, 2025 

ITEM TITLE: Consider and take appropriate action Resolution 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WOLFFORTH, TEXAS APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH 

UTILITY CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA, INC FOR THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LUBBOCK NORTH 

INTERCONNECTION AND PUMP STATION IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $2,977,240 AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

STAFF INITIATOR:  Randy Hall 

 

As you will recall, one of the projects on our Water Capital Improvements Plan is the construction of the 

Lubbock Water North Interconnect.  Within the past few weeks you will remember you discussed the 

type of fencing to be constructed around this site.  A Proposal has been submitted by Utility Contractors 

of America in the amount of $2,977,240.00 for this project, which consists of the interconnection to a 

Lubbock water main along Alcove Avenue, a Metering Vault, 500,000-gallon Ground Storage Tank and 

foundation, Pump Station, all associated Piping, backup power, a Perimeter Security Fence and all-

weather surfacing of the area inside the fence.  The tank will be white with no graphics or logo.   

As per our water purchase contract with the City of Lubbock, this project needs to be complete on or 

before June 1, 2026.  Mr. Jonathan Ziegner with UCA has informed us that he believes this project can 

be completed in advance of that deadline.  If awarded the contract, UCA is prepared to begin work 

immediately. 

Funding for this project comes from the 2024 Certificates of Obligation.   

EXHIBITS:   

a. Resolution 

b. Construction Contract for the Lubbock Interconnect with UCA 

c. Proposal from UCA                                                                                                                                                                  

COUNCIL ACTION/STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff recommends approval of Resolution. 


