
Project: Date: 
Owner: Project #:
Engineer:
Attn:

CP#

Page # Paragraph #
Drawing #

The following change proposal is submitted for your consideration. Additional data to support itemized figures will be furnished upon request.

Requested By: Date: 

It is understood and agreed by the undersigned that this Proposal, if accepted by the Owner, will be incorporated into the Contract between Owner and 
Contractor by CHANGE ORDER, and it is further agreed that no changed work covered by this Proposal will commence until such Change Order is 

signed and issued by the Owner.

Lubbock, TX 79424

Specification Section #

7/25/2025Jonathan Ziegner

07/25/25

Contractor Issue: The additional costs asscoited with the City of Lubbock connection, addition of "W" logo on ground 
water storage tank, the addtion of 1 - 75hp pump motor and vfd, installation of primary elecrical line 
from meter base to building, addtion of 12" water line for future ground water storage tanks.  Please 
see following page for price breakdown of each.

Detail Description

Reference Data:  City of Lubbock Connection, Water Tank Logo, Additional 75 hp motor/vfd, primary 
electrical line, addtion of 12" water line for future storage tanks

Requests addition of $175,274.58 to the contract amount. 

Requests addition of 0 weeks to the contract period.

Contractor Request:

Addition of new line items from original contract amount.

Utility Contractors of America, Inc.
5805 CR 7700

CHANGE PROPOSAL

1

(806) 863-2642 office     (806) 863-4132 fax

City of Wolfforth -  Lubbock North Connection
City of Wolfforth 
OJD
Randy Hall, Director of Public Works

           Jonathan Ziegner
Michael J. Adams, P.E. 7/29/25



City of Lubbock Water Line Connection

Labor = two weeks for 4 workers - $27,000.00
Equipment = Excavator two weeks - $29,000.00

Backhoe  two weeks - $9,900.00
Matertial = flow fill, asphalt, pipe/fittings, barricades for traffic control = $19,464.58
TOTAL = $85,364.58

Ground Water Storage Tank Logo

Addition of "W" logo - $11,660.00 each

Addition of 1 - 75 hp pump/vfd

Additon of 1 - 75hp pump /vfd = $63,910.00

Installation of Primary Electrical Line

Labor/Equipment = $3,750.00

Additon of 12" Water Line for Future Tanks

Labor/Equipment = $4,500.00
Material = $6,090.00
TOTAL = $10,590.00


	Sheet1
	Sheet2

